
 

                        No.24-25/70_S3,S5         
 

16 May 2025 
 

S3 & S5 Yearly Examination in 2024-25, Yearly Mark Distribution and Post-exam Arrangement 
 

 The yearly examination of S3 and S5 will be held between 9 June and 20 June 2025 (Weeks 41 – 42).  
Unless otherwise arranged, students must arrive at school by 8:00 a.m. during the examination period.  
After all examinations every day, students should return home for revision as soon as possible. They are 
not allowed to bring any electronic devices, such as tablets (except iPads with school MDM), databank 
watches, smart watches or any other gadgets with communication or data storage functions. Penalties will 
apply according to the school regulations if students fail to comply.  Both the half-yearly and yearly 
examinations carry 50% of the yearly total mark.   
 
 The schedule of yearly examination paper review and post-exam activities will be announced later.  
All students must attend the scheduled events accordingly until the end of this school year. 
 
 Parents are strongly advised to encourage your child to make good use of their time and strive for the 
best results. 
 
 For enquiries, please contact the form teacher. 
 

Please refer to the attached for the examination timetable. 
 

             Dr. Kai Sze Fai 
                     Principal 

 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 Reply Slip (To be returned to Form Teacher by 19/5) 
_____ May 2025 

 
 
  I acknowledge the arrangements regarding the yearly examination in 2024 – 2025 and will urge my 
child to make the best efforts for the examination.   
 
        

Class:________  No.:______ 

Name of student: ___________________ 

       Parent signature:  __________________    
                                                                           No.24-25/70_S3,S5          

 

 

 

 

 

 

YAN OI TONG 
Tin Ka Ping Secondary School 

   仁愛堂田家炳中學 

Shan King Estate, Tuen Mun , N.T., Hong Kong. 香港新界屯門山景邨 

Tel：852-2464 3731   Fax：852-2464 3243  Website：http://www.yottkp.edu.hk     Email：office@yottkp.edu.hk 



 
 

 
 
 
 

S3 Yearly Examination Timetable 

Date Time Venue (3A-3D) Subject 

9 June 
(Mon) 

8:30-9:30 

10:00-10:30 

11:00-11:45 

Hall 

English Listening 

Music 

Life & Society 

10 June 
(Tue) 

8:30-9:45 

10:15-11:15 
301-304 

中國語文 (二) 

中國歷史 

11 June 
(Wed) 

8:30-9:30 

10:00-11:00 
301-304 

English Writing 

Science 1 (Biology) 

12 June 
(Thu) 

8:30-10:00 

10:30-11:15 
301-304 

Mathematics (1) 

Mathematics (2) 

13 June 
(Fri) 

8:30-9:30 

10:00-11:00 
Hall 

History 

Science 2 (Chemistry) 

16 June 
(Mon) 

8:30-9:45 

10:15-11:15 
301-304 

中國語文 (一) 

Geography 

17 June 
(Tue) 

8:30-9:30 

10:00-10:30 
301-304 

General English 

Computer Literacy 

18 June 
(Wed) 

8:30-9:30 301-304 Science 3 (Physics) 

19 June 
(Thu) 

8:45-10:00 

10:30-11:00 

11:30-12:05 

401-404 

 TSA 中文-寫作評估 

 TSA 中文-閱讀評估 

 TSA 中文-聆聽及視訊 

20 June 
(Fri) 

8:45-9:25 

10:00-11:10 

11:40-12:45 

401-404 

 TSA English Writing 

 TSA English Reading & Listening 

 TSA Mathematics 
 

  Students must arrive at school by 8:00 a.m., and must arrive at the designated venue 
  15 minutes before the scheduled examination. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 S5 Yearly Examination Timetable 
 Date Time Venue (5A-5D) Subject 
 9 June 

(Mon) 
8:30-10:00 

10:45-13:00 
401-404 

中國語文 (一) 
中國語文 (二) 

 

10 June 
(Tue) 

8:30-9:30 
8:30-10:30 
8:30-10:45 
8:30-11:00 

401 
402 
403 
404 

Business, Accounting and Financial Studies (1) 
中國文學 

History 
Physics 

10:15-11:45 401 Business, Accounting and Financial Studies (2) 
 11 June 

(Wed) 
8:30-10:30 

11:15-12:45 
203-206 

Hall 
English (2) 

公民與社會發展 
 12 June 

(Thu) 
8:30-10:00 

10:45-12:45 
103-106 

Hall 
English (1) 
English (3) 

 

13 June 
(Fri) 

 
 

8:30-9:30 
8:30-10:00 
8:30-10:45 
8:30-11:15 

403 
405 
404 
405 

Economics (1) 
Information and Communication Technology  

中國歷史 (1) 
Geography (1) 

10:15-12:30 
11:30-12:50 
12:00-13:15 

403 
404 
405 

Economics (2) 
中國歷史 (2) 
Geography (2) 

16 June 
(Mon) 

8:30-12:30 
8:30-11:00 
8:30-10:00 

Hall 
402 
404 

Visual Arts 
Mathematics (Extended Part Module 2) 

THS (1) 
10:45-12:30 404 THS (2) 

 17 June 
(Tue) 

8:30-11:00 
11:45-12:45 

Hall 
Chemistry (1) 
Chemistry (2) 

 18 June 
(Wed) 

8:30-10:30 4/F English (4) 

 19 June 
(Thu) 

8:30-10:45 
11:30-12:45 

Hall 
Mathematics (1) 
Mathematics (2) 

 20 June 
(Fri) 

8:30-11:00 

11:45-12:45 
Hall 

Biology (1) 
Biology (2) 

 
     Students must arrive at school by 8:00 a.m., and must arrive at the designated venue 

  15 minutes before the second session of the examination. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


