

## YAN OI TONG Tin Ka Ping Secondary School

## 仁愛堂田家炳中學

Shan King Estate, Tuen Mun, N.T., Hong Kong.

Tel: 852-2464 3731 Fax: 852-2464 3243 Website: http://www.yottkp.edu.hk

Email: office@yottkp.edu.hk

香港新界屯門山景邨

No.24-25/70\_S3,S5

16 May 2025

## S3 & S5 Yearly Examination in 2024-25, Yearly Mark Distribution and Post-exam Arrangement

The yearly examination of S3 and S5 will be held between 9 June and 20 June 2025 (Weeks 41 - 42). Unless otherwise arranged, students must arrive at school by 8:00 a.m. during the examination period. After all examinations every day, students should return home for revision as soon as possible. They are not allowed to bring any electronic devices, such as tablets (except iPads with school MDM), databank watches, smart watches or any other gadgets with communication or data storage functions. Penalties will apply according to the school regulations if students fail to comply. Both the half-yearly and yearly examinations carry 50% of the yearly total mark.

The schedule of yearly examination paper review and post-exam activities will be announced later. All students must attend the scheduled events accordingly until the end of this school year.

Parents are strongly advised to encourage your child to make good use of their time and strive for the best results.

For enquiries, please contact the form teacher.

## Please refer to the attached for the examination timetable.

		Dr. Kai Sze Fai
		Principal
×		
Reply Slip (To be returned to		
	-	May 2025
Lacknowledge the arrangements regarding the year	dy ovamination in	2024 2025 and will urgo my
I acknowledge the arrangements regarding the year	iy examination in	2024 – 2025 and will dige my
child to make the best efforts for the examination.		
	Class:	No:
	Name of student	::
	Parent signature	:
	Ü	No.24-25/70 S3,S5

S3 Yearly Examination Timetable					
Date	Time	Venue (3A-3D)	Subject		
9 June (Mon)	8:30-9:30		English Listening		
	10:00-10:30	Hall	Music		
(101011)	11:00-11:45		Life & Society		
10 June	8:30-9:45	301-304	中國語文 (二)		
(Tue)	10:15-11:15		中國歷史		
11 June	8:30-9:30	301-304	English Writing		
(Wed)	10:00-11:00		Science 1 (Biology)		
12 June	8:30-10:00	301-304	Mathematics (1)		
(Thu)	10:30-11:15		Mathematics (2)		
13 June	8:30-9:30		History		
(Fri)	(Fri) 10:00-11:00 Hall	Science 2 (Chemistry)			
16 June	8:30-9:45	301-304	中國語文 (一)		
(Mon)	10:15-11:15		Geography		
17 June	8:30-9:30		General English		
(Tue)	10:00-10:30	301-304	Computer Literacy		
18 June (Wed)	8:30-9:30	301-304	Science 3 (Physics)		
19 June (Thu)	8:45-10:00		TSA 中文-寫作評估		
	10:30-11:00	401-404	TSA 中文-閱讀評估		
	11:30-12:05		TSA 中文-聆聽及視訊		
20 June (Fri)	8:45-9:25		TSA English Writing		
	10:00-11:10	401-404	TSA English Reading & Listening		
	11:40-12:45		TSA Mathematics		

Students must arrive at school by 8:00 a.m., and must arrive at the designated venue 15 minutes before the scheduled examination.

S5 Yearly Examination Timetable				
Date	Time	Venue (5A-5D)	Subject	
9 June	8:30-10:00	401-404	中國語文 (一)	
(Mon)	10:45-13:00	401-404	中國語文 (二)	
	8:30-9:30	401	Business, Accounting and Financial Studies (1)	
10 June	8:30-10:30	402	中國文學	
	8:30-10:45	403	History	
(Tue)	8:30-11:00	404	Physics	
	10:15-11:45	401	Business, Accounting and Financial Studies (2)	
11 June	8:30-10:30	203-206	English (2)	
(Wed)	11:15-12:45	Hall	公民與社會發展	
12 June	8:30-10:00	103-106	English (1)	
(Thu)	10:45-12:45	Hall	English (3)	
	8:30-9:30	403	Economics (1)	
	8:30-10:00	405	Information and Communication Technology	
13 June	8:30-10:45	404	中國歷史 (1)	
(Fri)	8:30-11:15	405	Geography (1)	
	10:15-12:30	403	Economics (2)	
	11:30-12:50	404	中國歷史 (2)	
	12:00-13:15	405	Geography (2)	
	8:30-12:30	Hall	Visual Arts	
16 June	8:30-11:00	402	Mathematics (Extended Part Module 2)	
(Mon)	8:30-10:00	404	THS (1)	
	10:45-12:30	404	THS (2)	
17 June	8:30-11:00	11-11	Chemistry (1)	
(Tue)	11:45-12:45	Hall	Chemistry (2)	
18 June	0.20 40.20	4/5	Facility (A)	
(Wed)	8:30-10:30	4/F	English (4)	
19 June	8:30-10:45	lie!!	Mathematics (1)	
(Thu)	11:30-12:45	Hall	Mathematics (2)	
20 June	8:30-11:00	11-11	Biology (1)	
(Fri)	11:45-12:45	Hall	Biology (2)	

Students must arrive at school by 8:00 a.m., and must arrive at the designated venue 15 minutes before the second session of the examination.